13026561222 T-179 P.001/002 F-385

Phone - (703) 306-5995

FORM PTO - 1595 RECORDATION FOR	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies): HUO-LU, TSAI	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	Name: COMPLEX INSTRUMENT TECHNOLOGY CORP. Street	
3. Nature of conveyance:         Merger           Security Agreement         Change of Name           Other         Other	Address: No. 7, Lane 98, Jian-Shing Road City: Daya Shiang State: TAICHUNG HSIEN TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
Execution Date: August 17, 2000	Additional name(s) address(es) attached?Yes _XNo	
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/651,292	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:     Name: Harold Pezzner, Esquire	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:(1)	
Internal Address: CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 2207	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899	8. Deposit account number: 03-2775 (If any additional fee is required)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	R THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true  Harold Pezzner  Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,112 Signature  Attorney Docket #: MIDWAY-325 (4536*37)  Total num	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  4/3/03  Date  Description of pages comprising cover sheet: (1)	
OMB No. 0651-00(1 (exp. 4/94)		
	th this portion	
Commissioner of Patents an Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	required cover sheet information to:  d Trademarks  tes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering	
the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments reg Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Bit		

PATENT

**REEL: 13655 FRAME: 0944** 

United States;

VILLITY - \$0(,500m ¥ ያላብ ድ ሀ - ፕዛሚ በዚህፕሎኒኒክሎፕሮሞህ

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (wc), Huo-Lu T\$AI whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in DIAL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM OF A STEERING WHEEL OF AN AUTOMOBILE (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was D executed on even date herewith C executed on: C filed on: Serial No.: Clestablished by PCT International Patent Application No.: filed: designating the United States of America Complex Instrument Technology Corp. WHEREAS. No. 7, Lane 98, Jian-Shing Rd., Daya Shiang, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. whose post office address is

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), Assignor. by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assigner, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the

ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing. prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION. including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. Assicnor also agrees, without further consideration and at Assicner's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNER that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to Assicher, as the Assicher of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assigned's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assigned's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the law offices of Connolly, Bove, Lodge & Hutz to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignor Name	Huo-Lu TSAI	No. 7, Lane 98, Jian-Shing Rd., Daya Shiang,
Where Signed	No. 7, Lane 98, Jian-Shing Ro., Daya Shiang, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan , R.O.C.	Taichung Hsien, Taiwan , R.O.C.
Dale	August 17, 2000	Signature
	55.	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me p this instrume	ersonally appeared said int to be his (her) free act and deed this	and acknowleged 19
-		Notary Public  My Commission Expires:

PATENT **REEL: 13655 FRAME: 0945**  12

PATENT Case H 3439 PCT/US

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Wulf Herrmannsen, Christoph Manusch and Wolfgang Bauersachs citizens of Germany and residents of Rebhuhnweg 16, 30952 Ronnenberg, Germany; Berliner Str. 8b, 30966 Hemmingen, Germany; and Birkenkamp 2, 30900 Wedemark, Germany; respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvement in DEVICE FOR TRANSFERRING A MATERIAL IN THE FORM OF A FILM APPLIED ON A CARRIER STRIP for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, said application having been filed as PCT international application number PCT/FP99/04476 on June 29, 1999 designating the United States of America and various other countries; and

WHEREAS, Pritt Produktionsgesellschaft mbH (Pritt mbH) corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Sichelstrasse 1, D-30453 Hannover, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we, the said Wulf Herrmannsen. Christoph Manusch and Wolfgang Bauersachs for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Pritt mbH its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that

1

may issue thereon in the United States and any other country or countries together with any division, divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said Pritt mbH as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand as of the following date(s)

SDH/mlc G:\Data\H3439asg.doc